Technical Information GEL 260
Magnetic incremental encoder
for heavy duty applications
DS22-260 | Date of issue 2025-09-15
Motion sensors and integrated drive technology
General Magnetic incremental encoder GEL 260

a risk assessment. Only the variants with cable outlet E or K
in conjunction with an Ex connecting housing are approved
for connection. The type code is restricted.
Type code for Ex protection
Feature Possible variant
Current output
Signal pattern
Reference signal
Number of pulses per revolution
without restriction
Connector/Cable outlet E, K
Shaft diameter/length 0
Additional protective measures 6, 7, 8, 9
Temperature range 1
Dimensional drawing GEL 260 for potentially explosive atmosphere (BARTEC)
90°
M6x15
Ø 70
Ø
 1
20
Ø
 9
0
Ø
 5
0
h7
2.5
13.5
200
9
34
Ø
 5
0
h7
M6x15
90°
Ø 70
Modified technical data GEL 260 Ex
Mechanical data
Housing diameter 115 mm
Weight 5.1 kg
Maximum operating speed 3000 r.p.m.
Starting torque 0.06 Nm
Safety characteristics
Ignition protection II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Test number EPS 14 ATEX 1 696 X; IE-
CEx EPS 14.0042X
Degree of protection IP 54 pressure-resistant
10 Technical Information | DS22-260
Type code GEL 260
Type code GEL 260
260
Current output
- without current output
A Current range -20 mA to +20 mA (1)
B Current range 0 mA to +20 mA (1)
C Current range +4 mA to +20 mA (1)
Signal pattern
- without signal output
S Signal pattern S, logic level HTL
T Signal pattern T; logic level TTL (2)
U Signal pattern U; logic level TTL (2)
V Signal pattern VN; logic level HTL
X Signal pattern XN; logic level HTL (2)
Reference signal
- without reference signal
N with reference signal
Number of pulses
XXXXXX Number of pulses per revolution (60 to 273,408)
Connector/Cable outlet
A 6-pin connector, axial (3) F 6-core cable (4), axial
B 6-pin connector, radial (3) G 6-core cable (4), radial
C 12-pin connector, axial (3) H 10-core cable (4), axial
D 12-pin connector, radial (3) I 10-core cable (4), radial
E 7-core cable (4)
(only for GEL 260 Ex)
K 12-core cable (4)
(only for GEL 260 Ex)
Shaft diameter/length
0 d = 12 mm, L = 30 mm (for GEL 260 Ex d = 12 mm, L = 27 mm)
1 d = 6 mm, L = 13 mm
2 d = 8 mm, L = 30 mm
3 d = 8 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key (DIN 6888)
4 d = 10 mm, L = 30 mm
5 d = 10 mm, L = 20 mm Woodruff key
6 d = 10 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key (DIN 6888)
7 d = 12 mm, L = 30 mm, shaft with Woodruff key (DIN 6888)
Additional protective measures
0 without additional protective measures
1 Humidity protection
2 Vibration protection
3 Humidity and vibration protection
4 Humidity protection and condensed water outlet (5)
5 Humidity protection and condensed water outlet (5) and vi-
bration protection
6 Degree of protection Ex without additional protective mea-
sures
7 Degree of protection Ex with humidity protection
8 Degree of protection Ex with vibration protection
9 Degree of protection Ex with humidity and vibration protec-
tion
Temperature range
1 0 °C to +70 °C
3 -20 °C to +85 °C (extended)
▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
260 _ _ _ ______ _ _ _ _ ◄Product code
(1) Specify nominal speed forImax
(2) Only with connector/cable outlet option: C, D, H, I, K
(3) Mating connector, straight, included in scope of supply (optional mating connector, angled available)
(4) Standard cable length 1 m (specify other cable lengths when ordering)
(5) Specify position when ordering
Date of issue 2025-09-15 www.lenord.com 11
Accessories Magnetic incremental encoder GEL 260
Accessories
Assembly accessories
Description Item number
Screw-down coupling MKF 8: inside diameter 6 to 10 mm
(specify shaft diameter, standard: 6, 8, 10 mm)
MKF 8
Screw-down coupling MKF 12: inside diameter 8 to 15 mm